UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 2087

A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Nancy

- 2 Miller Hill.
- WHEREAS, Nancy Hill was born in Pecos, Texas, on October 16, 1934, the
- 4 cherished daughter of the late Robert and Gladys Payne Miller; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Nancy Hill was a proud graduate of the University of Texas who
- 6 completed her post-graduate work at Columbia University and Eastern Kentucky
- 7 University; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Nancy Hill worked as an educator in the Lincoln County School
- 9 System for more than 30 years. A trusted mentor to generations of Lincoln County
- 10 students, she also served as a sponsor for the Kentucky Junior Historical Society and the
- 11 Math Counts Club; and
- WHEREAS, Nancy Hill was a longtime member of the Stanford Women's Club,
- 13 D.A.R., Logan's Fort Foundation, the Lincoln County Historical Society, and New
- 14 Beginnings United Methodist Church, where she taught Sunday school and was a
- member of the Trustee Board; and
- WHEREAS, Nancy Hill, beloved wife, mother, grandmother, and sister, departed
- this earthly life and entered into the kingdom of Heaven on January 19, 2018, leaving her
- family, friends, and all those whose lives she touched in solemn mourning; and
- 19 WHEREAS, Nancy Hill was preceded in death by her parents; husband, Thomas
- 20 "TJ" Jefferson Hill III; son, Thomas "TJ" Jefferson Hill IV; and brother, Jim Ed Miller.
- 21 She is survived by her daughter, Virginia "Carol" Hill; grandson, Thomas J. Hill V; sister,
- 22 Carol Jean Miller Kelley and her husband, Bill; and a host of other family members,
- 23 friends, and loved ones who will dearly miss her presence in their lives;
- NOW, THEREFORE,
- 25 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 26 Kentucky:
- → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound

BR208700.100 - 2087 - XXXX Jacketed

UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 2087

sympathy upon the passing of Nancy Miller Hill, and extend heartfelt condolences to her

- 2 family, friends, and community in this time of loss.
- 3 → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
- 4 memory of Nancy Miller Hill.
- 5 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 6 Resolution to Senator Reginald Thomas for delivery to the family.